

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

AMEND House Amendment No.____ to House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 773,
Page 2, Line 11, by inserting immediately after the number "67.180." the number "1."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 13, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
the following:

"dwelling rental, as that term is defined under section 67.5110.

2. This section is intended to clarify that taxes previously enacted under this chapter that
apply to the rental accommodations of transient guests at hotels and motels shall also apply to
residential dwelling rentals."; and

Further amend said amendment, Page 9, Line 32, by inserting immediately after the number
"94.005." the number "1."; and

Further amend said amendment and page, Line 34, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
the following:

"that term is defined under section 67.5110.

2. This section is intended to clarify that taxes previously enacted under this chapter that
apply to the rental of accommodations of transient guests at hotels and motels shall also apply to
residential dwelling rentals."; and"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 5294H02.03H.

Action Taken_____ Date _____